

TENDER SCHEDULE

NAME OF THE WORK:-		CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT TALAGALLURU PS OF POTTANGI BLOCK			
SCHEME		DMF 2018-19			
ESTIMATED COST		Rs. 10,38,700/-			
AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER		Rs. 8,87,761/-			
COST OF TENDER PAPER		Rs. 4,000/-			
E.M.D REQUIRED		Rs. 8,900/-			
PERIOD OF COMPLETION		03 Months			
Sl. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Earth work excavation in foundation tranches in hard soil except sheet rock and boulders (requiring blasting) including dressing and leveling the bed upto the required depth and depositing the excavated materials away from the site with all leads and lifts. T&P shoring and shuttering if required etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	73.69	Cum	169.80	12513.00
2	Supply and filling of sand in foundation and tranches with well water and rammed in layers not exceeding 23 cm in depth with all lead and lift including cost of sand, conveyance, loading and unloading, royalties and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, sundries. T&P required for the work complete including dewatering if required as per instruction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.42	Cum	334.80	6167.00
3	Providing & laying Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8 (1 Cement 4 fine aggregate and 8 coarse aggregate (40 mm CB metal) in foundation and plinth including cost of hoisting, lowering laying concrete, ramming, and curing etc. complete to required levels laid in layers not exceeding 15 cm thick including cost. conveyance, loading and unloading. royalties and taxes all materials and cost of all labours, sundries T & P required for the work complete including dewatering if required as per instruction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.42	Cum	3,660.70	67430.00
4	RR Stone Masonary in Cement Mortar of (1:6) with portland slag cement, watering and curing etc including cost, conveyance, loading and unloading, royalties and taxes of all material and cost of labour sundries T&P required for the works etc complete in all respect as directed by the Enginrr-in-Charge.	96.72	Cum	2,847.70	275430.00
5	i. Provid, lifting joisting laying reinforced cement concrete of M20 grade in column footing, as per approved desings and drawings having a minimum compressive strength (in works test) 200 kg/square cm in 15 cm. Cubes at 28 days curing, after mixing and tests conducted in accordance with I.S 416 using 12mm to 20 mm size black hard crusher broken granite stone chips of approved quality from approved quarry washed and cleaned (20mm size not to exceeds 25 %) to be mixed in concrete mixture with ordinary protland cement (OPC) including centrig and shuttering, noisting, lowering complete in all respect as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (Plinth bend)	4.56	sqm.	4,878.10	22244.00

[Signature]

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
6	Cutting, bending, binding and placing in position of reinforcement steel for RCC work including cost of binding wire, steel, tools etc. complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.28	qntl	5,059.20	41890.00
7	CB Brick work masonry in super structure in ground floor thoroughly soked in water with cment mortar (1:6) including necessary scaffolding, racking out joints, curing etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	82.43	cum	3,313.70	273148.00
8	12mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1:6) over the out side wall surface including necessary scaffolding, curing, etc, complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	382.29	sqm.	100.40	38382.00
9	16mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1:6) over the inside wall surface including necessary scaffolding, curring, etc complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	382.29	sqm.	143.00	54667.00
10	20 mm thick plaster with cement mortar (1:6) over stone/brick masonry including all cost, conveyance, scaffolding, & royalty etc complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	149.28	sqm.	152.20	22720.00
11	Weather coats over one coat primer to the outer walls including cost of primer, and paint, scaffolding and staging including cost of conveyance, materials etc complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	764.58	sqm.	95.70	73170.00
	Total				8,87,761.00

(Rupees Eight Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty One)only

Numer of Items 11 (Eleven)

My/ Our quoted rate is % (both in figure an words) excess over/ less then / equal to the above estimated cost.

REMARKS:- TENDER RATE QUOTED EXCESS THEN THE ABOVE TENDER AMOUNT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

NB:

- The Contractor should not write anything excepting quoting of percentage and in any case anything else regarding tender rate is mentioned, the tender is liable for refection.
- Strike out which are not applicable.
- Percentage quoted by the contracotor shall be accurately filled in figures and words so there is no discrepancy.
- If any discrepancy is found in the percentage quoted in words and figures then the percentage quoted by the contractor in words shall be taken as correct.
- The percentage quoted in the tender without mentioning excess or less will be treated as excess.
- The contractor will write percentage excess or less upto one decimal point only. If he writes the percentage excess or less upto two or more decimal point, the first decimal point shall only be considered.

Signature of Contractor


District Project Coordinator
RTE-SSA, Koraput